
GULFSTREAM PARK - January 9, 2010 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old (NW1 X)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger - 1:08.46 - February 16, 2006)
Purse: $48,000
Includes: $11,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $48,000
Value of Race: $37,000 1st $22,200, 2nd $8,140, 3rd $4,070, 4th $1,850, 5th $370, 6th $370
Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 1:43 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Nov09 5CD2

30Apr09 9CD3

6Nov09 6CRC1

11Dec09 5CRC5

29Nov09 1CRC1

25May09 1CD1

7
8
6
1
4
2

Three Day Rush (Prado, Edgar)
Mission Impazible (Velazquez, John)
Family Holiday (Saez, Luis)
Peace At Dawn (Lopez, Paco)
Sky Venture (Cruz, Manoel)
Satisfied Mind (Castanon, Jesus)

120
120
115
120
122
120

L
L
L
L b
L b
L b

5
6
4
1
3
2

1
2
3
4
6
5

11/2

21/2

51/2

3Head

41/2

6

1Head

21

52 1/2

3Head

4Head

6

11/2

21 1/2

44

31 1/2

56

6

1Head

25 3/4

31 1/2

45

511 1/4

6

1.30*
2.10

15.60
6.60

47.00
3.00

game effort
3 wide, just missed
tired
inside, faltered
step slow start
steadied backstretch

Fractional Times: 23.07 46.80 58.73 Final Time: 1:10.52
Split Times: (23:73) (11:93) (11:79)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Three Day Rush, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Harlan's Holiday out of Predictress, by Vicar. Foaled Mar 15, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Brereton C. Jones. Winning Owner: Starlight Partners

Scratched Horse(s): Bellissima Luna (Trainer), Non Compete (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $185,286
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Three Day Rush 4.60 2.60 2.20
8 Mission Impazible 2.80 2.60
6 Family Holiday 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-8 9.40 148,347
$1.00 Trifecta 7-8-6 21.00 101,487
$1.00 Superfecta 7-8-6-1 48.00 42,295
$2.00 Daily Double 5-7 15.80 95,476

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Peace At Dawn 4 31 31 32 47 1/4

2 Satisfied Mind 5 62 63 3/4 613 1/2 623 1/2

4 Sky Venture 6 41 41 1/4 57 1/2 512 1/4

6 Family Holiday 3 51 1/2 51 1/4 43 1/2 35 3/4

7 Three Day Rush 1 11/2 1Head 11/2 1Head

8 Mission Impazible 2 21/2 2Head 21/2 2Head

Trainers: 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 8 - Pletcher, Todd; 6 - White, William; 1 - Wolfson, Milton; 4 - Paul, Cecil; 2 - Ward, Wesley

Owners: 7 - Starlight Partners; 8 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 -Susanne Zaino; 1 - Stride Rite Racing Stable, et al; 4 - Paul, Dr. Derek K. and
Kimberly; 2 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.;

Footnotes
THREE DAY RUSH showed speed off the rail, responded when challenged by MISSION IMPAZIBLE on the turn and was fully extended to hold that rival off
in a game effort. MISSION IMPAZIBLE prompted the pace outside THREE DAY RUSH, moved up at the quarter pole to try that rival to the wire and just
missed. FAMILY HOLIDAY chased the leaders into the stretch and tired. PEACE AT DAWN chased the pace into the stretch and faltered. SKY VENTURE
broke a step slowly, chased the pace four wide around the turn and faded. SATISFIED MIND steadied in behind rivals on the backstretch and was through
after a half mile.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/09/2010&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/09/2010&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

