## GULFSTREAM PARK - January 9, 2010 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old (NW1 X) Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger - 1:08.46 - February 16, 2006) Purse: \$48,000 Includes: \$11,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Available Money: \$48,000 Value of Race: \$37,000 1st \$22,200, 2nd \$8,140, 3rd \$4,070, 4th \$1,850, 5th \$370, 6th \$370 Weather: Showery Track: Sloppy (Sealed) Off at: 1:43 Start: Good for all



# Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Nov09 5CD2	7	Three Day Rush (Prado, Edgar)	120	L	5	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1.30*	game effort
30Apr09 <sup>9</sup> CD <sup>3</sup>	8	Mission Impazible (Velazquez, John)	120	L	6	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	2.10	3 wide, just missed
6Nov09 6CRC1	6	Family Holiday (Saez, Luis)	115	L	4	3	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	15.60	tired
11Dec09 <sup>5</sup> CRC <sup>5</sup>	1	Peace At Dawn (Lopez, Paco)	120	Lb	1	4	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	6.60	inside, faltered
29Nov09 <sup>1</sup> CRC <sup>1</sup>	4	Sky Venture (Cruz, Manoel)	122	Lb	3	6	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	47.00	step slow start
25May09 <sup>1</sup> CD <sup>1</sup>	2	Satisfied Mind (Castanon, Jesus)	120	Lb	2	5	6	6	6	6	3.00	steadied backstretch
Fractional Time	es: 23.	07 46.80 58.73	Final Tir	<b>ne: 1</b> :1	10.52							

Split Times: (23:73) (11:93) (11:79) Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Three Day Rush, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Harlan's Holiday out of Predictress, by Vicar. Foaled Mar 15, 2007 in Kentucky. Winning Owner: Starlight Partners Breeder: Brereton C. Jones.

Scratched Horse(s): Bellissima Luna (Trainer), Non Compete (Trainer)

### Total WPS Pool: \$185,286

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Three Day Rush	4.60	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	7-8	9.40	148,347
8	Mission Impazible		2.80	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	7-8-6	21.00	101,487
6	Family Holiday			4.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	7-8-6-1	48.00	42,295
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-7	15.80	95,476

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Peace At Dawn	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
2	Satisfied Mind	5	6 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>23 1/2</sup>
4	Sky Venture	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>12 1/4</sup>
6	Family Holiday	3	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 3/4</sup>
7	Three Day Rush	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>
8	Mission Impazible	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>

Trainers: 7 - Pletcher, Todd; 8 - Pletcher, Todd; 6 - White, William; 1 - Wolfson, Milton; 4 - Paul, Cecil; 2 - Ward, Wesley

Owners: 7 - Starlight Partners; 8 - Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC; 6 - Susanne Zaino; 1 - Stride Rite Racing Stable, et al; 4 - Paul, Dr. Derek K. and Kimberly; 2 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.;

#### Footnotes

THREE DAY RUSH showed speed off the rail, responded when challenged by MISSION IMPAZIBLE on the turn and was fully extended to hold that rival off in a game effort. MISSION IMPAZIBLE prompted the pace outside THREE DAY RUSH, moved up at the quarter pole to try that rival to the wire and just missed. FAMILY HOLIDAY chased the leaders into the stretch and tired. PEACE AT DAWN chased the pace into the stretch and faltered. SKY VENTURE broke a step slowly, chased the pace four wide around the turn and faded. SATISFIED MIND steadied in behind rivals on the backstretch and was through after a half mile.

Copyright 2010 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.